

that we now report to the Court, that no person or property will be in any wise damaged, or injured by the vacation of said portion of County Road No 326, asked to be vacated, in said petition of S. P. Gould and others, and that no inconvenience will be occasioned by said vacation to any person, and we recommend that the petition of the said S. P. Gould, and others be allowed, and that the portion of the said County Road, asked to be vacated, be regularly vacated by proper order and decree of your Court.

Respectfully submitted this 9th day of June, 1903.

R. Jones }
 Frank Spike }
 Jos. Brunka }
 Jurors

Field Notes of Road, No. 326.

Commencing at a point on road No 326, 285 chains south of the 1/4 Sec. corner bet. Secs. 1 & 6, Township 2 North of Range, 29, and 30 East of the Willamette Meridian Oregon thence run

S. 28° 30' W.	12.00	Chains	1
Thence S. 41°	W 21.00	"	33.00 2
" S. 54° 15'	W 7.25	"	40.25 3.
" S. 43.30	W 27.00	"	67.25 4
" West.	12.75	"	80.00 1 mile
" West.	23.75	"	5
" S 52° 30'	W. 9.50	"	33.25 6
" N 88°	W 24.50	"	57.75 7
" S. 73° 30'	W 4.50	"	62.25 8
" S. 56'	W 11.00	"	73.25 9
" S 66° 15'	W 6.75	"	80.00 2 miles
" S 66° 15'	W 8.25	"	10
" N 72° 10'	W 16.50	"	24.75 11
" West.	5.00	"	29.75 to 4 Mile Post. on 12. Said

County Road No 326.

Thence South	50.25	Chains	80.00	3 Miles
" South	80.00	"	80.00	4 Miles
" South	80.00	"	80.00	5 Miles
" South	39.75			13
" East.	40.25		80.00	6 Miles 14
" South	12.50	Chains		15
" S 50° W.	5.00	"	17.00	16
" S 80° W.	5.00	"	22.50	17
" S 86° 30' W.	18.50	"	41.00	18
" South	8.25	Chains	49.25	19
" S 33° 45' E.	20.00	"	69.25	20
" S 32° 50' E	7.00	"	76.25	21

and
 order
 shall be
 would.
 a public

47

th of the
 post. 4
 dug pits

chains West
 at long

ables
 ssioners of

uty Court
 of County
 ated in
 to your

appointed
 and then
 that
 s petition;